1
MCP (microchannel plate) is a two-dimensional sensor that detects electrons, ions, vacuum UV rays, X-rays and gamma rays in a
vacuum, and amplifies the detected signals. Circular and rectangular MCPs are available in various dimensions, including easy-to-
use MCP assemblies with pre-mounted electrode leads and supports. These MCPs are widely used in many types of analytical
equipment such as for "mass spectroscopy", "semiconductor inspection" and "surface analysis".
The MCP assemblies are available with three different readout devices to meet application needs. The devices are of: (1) single
anode (electrical output signal measurement within effective area), (2) multianode (electrical output signal measurement correspond-
ing to signal input positions), and (3) phosphor screen (optical imaging of output signal). Select the output device that best matches

3: 3-stage
F1551-21S
TYPE NUMBER DESIGNATION FOR NON-DEMOUNTABLE TYPE
The following ordering information applies only to circular MCP assemblies (non-demountable type). When ordering other MCPs
(non-assembled MCPs) and MCP assemblies, use their type numbers as listed.
* When the customer prepares a read-out device, we supply MCP assemblies without readout devices.
TYPE NUMBER DESIGNATION FOR NON-DEMOUNTABLE TYPE
NOTE: 1Supply voltage: 1.0 kV/MCP, vacuum: 1.3×10-4 Pa, operating ambient temperature: +25 °C
2Vacuum: 1.3×10-4 Pa
Type No.
F1551
F1094
F1552
F1208
F1217
12 1 to 3
1 stage MCP
: 1 × 104
2 stage MCP
: 1 × 106
3 stage MCP
: 1 × 107
2 stage MCP: 120
3 stage MCP: 80
1 stage MCP: 1.0
2 stage MCP: 2.0
3 stage MCP: 3.0
Single anode: 0.5
Multianode: 0.5
3
(2 or 3 stage MCP)
Channel
diameter
(µm)
Number
of MCPs
Gain
(Min.)
Dark count
(Max.)
(s-1·cm-2)
MCP
supply voltage
(kV)
MCP-OUT to anode
supply voltage
(kV)
Puls height
resolution
(Max.)
(%)
1 1 2 21
Perform the vacuum baking under 150 °C while keeping the exhaust system at a vacuum pressure below 1.3 × 10-4 Pa.
Phosphor output type are not available.
MCP ASSEMBLY MCP ASSEMBLY SPECIFICATIONS AND DIMENSIONAL OUTLINESSPECIFICATIONS AND DIMENSIONAL OUTLINES (Unit: mm) (Unit: mm)
9
�Spectral emission characteristics �Decay characteristics
TMCPB0090EA TMCPB0091EA
350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700
WAVELENGTH (nm)
100